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‘Implementation Petition No.__ 508/2023

S.No. Jate of order Order or other proceedings with sipnature ol judpo
proceedings

1 S o 3

1 - 19.07.2023 | - The implementation petition of Mr. Mumtar Al
Khan submitted today by Mr. Mir Zaman Safi Advncate, |

It is fixed for implementation report before Singio 1o n’
at Peshawar on )'5’07'}01'} L Originat file boo

requisitioned. AAG has noted the next date.

Ly

By the ordér of Chairman

REGISTRAR
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
: o
Implementation Petition No. 6‘53 12023
In WK bhyher Pakhtukbhwa
sSurvice Tribuoat
Appeal No.4984/2021 ooy NA&Q_Z
1 7[5
Mr. Mumtaz Ali Khan, Assistant (BPS-16), Buied /?/ 7/
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, Peshawar.
S APPELLANT
VERSUS

1- The Chairman, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, 2-
Fort Road, Peshawar Cantt; Peshawar. .

2- The Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, 2-
Fort Road, Peshawar Cantt; Peshawar.

3- The Secretary Establishment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat,
Peshawar. '
....................... vererrnrsasienssasescssssesssssssness . RESPONDENTS

IMPLEMENTATION PETITION FOR DIRECTING
THE RESPONDENTS TO OBEY THE JUDGMENT
OF THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DATED 02.06.2023 IN
LETTER AND SPIRIT

R/SHEWETH:

1-  That the petitioner filed Service appeal bearing No. 9484/2021
before this august Service Tribunal against the impugned order
dated 08.03.2021 whereby major penalty of compulsory retirement
was imposed upon the petitioner.

2-  That appeal of the petitioner was finally heard by this august
' Tribunal on 02.06.2023 and was decided in favor of the petitioner
vide judgment dated 02.06.2023 with the view that “As a resultant
consequence, we allow this appeal, convert the major penalty of
compulsory retirement of the appellant into minor penalty of
withholding of two annual increments for three years (non
cumulative) while direct that the known period of absence of the
appellant shall be treated as leave of the kind due/subject to his
entitlement”. Copy of the judgment is attached as
AINIEXUIC e eussrenssonssssssasssssasesnsessnssssnsansssasassanesssssssassonss A.

3-  That after obtaining attested copy of the judgment the petitioner
submitted the same before the respondents for implementation but
till date the judgment of this august Tribunal has not been
implemented by the respondents in letter and spirit.

4-  That the petitioner has no other remedy but to file this
implementation petition.

"




It is, therefore ‘most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
1mplementat10n petition the réspondents may. very klndly be directed
to’ implement the judgment of this august Tribunal dated 02.06.2023

" in letter and spirit. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal
deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the petmoner

" Dated: 19.07.2023.

PETITIONER
)

MUMTAZ ALIKHAN

THROUGH: 2/} |
. "MIR ZA SAFI

ADVOCATE
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
‘ ~ PESHAWAR ﬁ

Implementation Petition No. /2023
‘ In :

Appeal No.4984/2021

MUMTAZ ALI KHAN VS KP PSC & OTHERS

AFFIDAVIT

I Mir Zaman Safi, Advocate on behalf of the petitiéner, do hereby
solemnly affirm that the contents of this implementation petition are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been
concealed from this Honorable Tribunal. ‘

/

MIR ZAMAN SAFI
ADVOCATE
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,Y
PESHAWAR. I

BEFORE: KALIM ARSHAD KHAN ... CHAIRMAN
: M. AKBAR KHAN - MEMBE;R (Executive)

Service Appeal No.4984/2021

- Date of presentation of Appeal............... 03.05.2021
Date of Hearing..........oooooooiii, 02.06.2023
Date 0f DeCISION. ovvvyerreeereciieareeneinnn 02.06.2023

Mumtaz Ali Khan, Ex, Assistant, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Publig Serviee
Commission, 2-Forte Road Peshawar Cantt. Peshawar. '
ereneansrenserarees vevreiaes , ...... veenesnaenseasdppellunt

. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Ser\%i_cc Commission, through its

Chairman, 2-Forte Road Peshawar Cantt: Peshawar.

. The Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa:Public Service Commission, 2-

Forte Road Peshawar Cantt: Peshawar.:

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa At_hrou}ghSecre'tar-y Establishment

Departiment, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar, '
(Respondents)

o-ooo-oo-n-oo.toovo‘ovtvl:o-'o-t-oq-ncooo-co-o-vo-s»u-.luclbc- ooooooo

Present: . _ g

Mr. Mir Zaman Safi, Advocate........ e .For the appellant

Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmémd, | , ,

Additional Advocate General......c.oooveiein For respondents.
epEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THEX KHYBER

|

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974

AGAINST THE LETTER DATED 09.04.2021 WHEREBY

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT

FILED AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 08.03.2021, HAS
" BEEN REJECTD. '

JUDGMENT

KALIM_ARSHAD KHAN CHAfRMAN: The appellant challenges the
order dated 08.03.2021 and letter dated 09.04.2021 passed by respondents

No. | and 2.

' kr’:(fuih_-

> !ce by

- Triban;
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2. According to the memo and grounds of appeal the appellant was

serving as Assistant (BPS-16) in the respondent/department; that the
appellant was elected as General Secretary of the All Pakistan Clerks

Association (APCA) in the year 2012; and again in the year 2020 he was

* unanimously elected as the Provincial l?resident of the APCA, that soon after

]Jis election as Ptfesidc‘nt, the appel!an?t approached respondent No.2 with a’
request to seek permission for carryjng out activities of the Association
within the }"rame wdrk of law andiCon_stitution vide application dated'
09.1‘0..2020, where after the As_sociatior;.continued its struggle fbr ihe rights
of its members within the said frame work, regarding which information, in
advance, was duly communicated to respondepts; that on 15.1.2020, a
charge sheet/statemeng of al]ggations! were issﬁed to the appeliant, which
were replied by the appellant; that éhereafter an Enquiryl was conducted,
wherein the appellant was‘ nat pxoy_i.qi.ed opportunity of cs'oés cxaminaﬁml;
that the appellant was issued show @ause notige en 04.02.2021, which was
also replisd by the apps;llam in d@;;ul;;gt;_at the appellant was finally awqided
penaityﬁ of comﬁulsorj1tetii7,em§;]t by respondent N-o,?,, vide impugned order
dated 08.03.2021; that the appellant filed departmental appeai before the
respoﬁdem No.l on 22.03.2021, which was rejected on 09.04.2021, hence,

the instant service appeal.

, | ‘ .
3. On receipt of the appeal and;i its admission to full hearing, the

respondents were summoned. Respondents put appearance and contested the
| . .

appeal by filing written reply raising therein numerous legal and factual

objections. The defense setup was a jotal denial of the claim of the appeliant.
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Kiwbar Faddpunkinva Sepvice Tribimal, Peshavwar, i

4,  We have heafd learned qounisel for the appellants and learned

Additional Advocate General for the reispondents.

5. Learned counse] for appellant contended that the impugned orders were
illegal and void ab-initio; that the mandatory provisions of law and rules had

been violated by the respondents and the appe]ianﬁ had not been treated in
accordance with law -and rules; that the allegations leveled against the
appellant were never substantiated dur%ing inquiry. He further contended that
the Aimpugned orderé were not ten,ab,le,i as the,re was contradi_gtign regardin_g
absence in the Charge Sheet, Show ngmse notice and impugned .order dated
08.03.2021. Morcover, no proper inqijiry was co,nducted:‘in the matter, no
witness was examined in presence of the ‘appellant nor was the appellant

provided opportunity of cross examination. At the end he requested that the

instant appeal might be accepted.

6. As against that learned Additional Advocate General argued that the
appellant had been treated in agcoltdane wfth law and rules. Tl?e appellant
did not take any permission from the ‘Competent Authority while joining
Association and violated Rule 32 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government
Sewams (Conduct) Rules 1987. Fu1fhettﬁore? the appeil}ant was provided
codal formalities were fulfilled. He further contended that all the allegations
and charges were proved against the appellant an_d.h_e deserved exemplary
punishment but the Competeut' Authority took lenient view by ordering his

retirement from service compulsorily.
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7. Disciplinary action was initiated against the appeligiat by serving him
with  charge sheet and  statement of allegation vide  No.
KP/PSC/Admn/010482 dated 15.10.2020. Following is the statement of
allegations:- . | : |

“a). He violated Khyber Pakhtupkhwa Government Servanls
(Conduct) Rules us adopted by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public
Service  Commission and i papticipated  in APCA
activities/demonstration without permission of the competent
authority. A :

b). He participated in APCA meeting/procession  in
Abbottabad and left statign an 03,10.2020 without approval of
compelent authority. ’ : '

¢). . His attenilance record through the biometric machine
indicates that he remained absent during the year 2017, 2018,
2019 whereas in the year 2020 (till Maich when the biometric
atiendance was discontinued due to Corona lockdown) he
marked his attendance only ten times.”

i
8. An enquiry committee, coznpt'fsing Mr, Ghulam Dastagir, Director

Examination, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa f’ublig Service Commission and Mr,

Abdul Latif, Controller Examjnatién, now Accountis Officer, Khyber

© Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Coumission, was constituted to conduct

inquiry under the Khy‘t;er Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency &
Discipline) Rules, 2011. The Committee conducted * the enquiry and
submitted its report. After receipt of the enquiry report, show cause notice
was issued on 04.01.2021, suggesting ilﬁ_position of penalty of removal from
service‘l)nd_er Rule 4(1)(b)(iii)" of th;e Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) I'-élules, 2011. The appellam' submitted

reply, was heard in person and vide »t!he impugned order dated 08.03.2021,

he was compulsorily retired. He submitted representation to the Chairman,

‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, which was rejected on

09.04.2021, hence, this appeul. o %'/
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9. T bat] ; " 5
he allegations against the appig!la_ntj were that he had violated the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Senzfants (Conduct) Rules; 1987, adopted
by the Khybe,r Pakhtunkhwa Public Sﬁé‘Vch Commission an'd participated iln
the .APCA activities/d‘cmonstration }\'gthoﬁt permiss.ion of . the competent
authority. One particular incident of 03.10.2020 was cited in the second

charge/ al_legation that the appellant paiticipated in the All Pakistan Clerks

Association (APKA) meeting/ procession in Abbottabad and left the station

<°“ 03.10.2020 without approval of competent authority. The appellant has

contended in the appeal and has annex ed with the same an application for

seeking permission for participation in|the activities of the APCA being its

President so the allegation that he had not sought any permission is repelled,

however, it seems that the pe,rmissiofn was not granted .as nothing was

annexed with the appeal by the appe_l%l'apt in that respect. This application
seeking permission was not considered in the enguiry report as~ therg s noO
mention of it anywhere in the chquily -_repor-t rather the report mentions that
the appellant could not 'prov'ide any proof about getting permission of the
competent authority for participation in the APCA activitics/demonstration.

The enquiry committee held that the _chiarge was proved whereas we find that

the charge was not entirely proved bgéaus,e submission of the application to
seek penmlssnon of the competent autho; xty to part-icipate'in the activities of

APCA was admitted in para- 3 of the ieply 01 the uspondents wherein it was

‘categorically stated that the a'pplicatipn was not entertainable as per law,

therefore, the permission sought stood regretted but that would not entail
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such a ' ather ni
ich a harsh punishment rather the punishment should commensurate with

the quantum of guiit.

10. AA ; i : '
s to the allegation that the attendance record through the biometric
machi g
ine showed the appellant absent during the year 2017, 2018 and 2019

and the fousth (4™ allegati i i
| fourth (4") allegation of misconduct, the inquiry committee found as

under:-

R‘;'crwﬁi‘gi:dgji affem.fance, ‘éf the a‘ccused ‘oﬁicial in
: ng the 1mmedzqz§e Supervisors/Officers of the
accused gave positive report. Th%ey provided attendance record
of the accused for the period i.e. from August 201 8 to July 2019
wherein he marked attendance. I'}’horo copies of attendance Jor
the said period are at Page-45-63. They also provided two
attendance register maintained by the section under  the
Supervision of Deputy Director. I and 1. The attendance
register maintained under supervision of DD-1I indicated his
attendance from 29" Octobei 2019 1o 2% January 2020. The
attendance register maintained under supervision of DD-I
indicating his attendance from 22" January 2020 to | 8" March
2020 and thereafter the Offices were closed due to corona lock
dovwn. The Recruitment Wing could not provide the remaining
attendance record of the accused for the year 2017 to July 2018
and August 2019 to 28" October 2019. The attendance of Mr.
Mumtaz Ali Assistant, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service
Commission was verified by the Direcior Recruitment KP PSC
stating that he almost remained present during the year i.¢
2077, January 2018 to July 2018 and August 2019 to October
2019 However, he could not provide documentary proof of his
attendance. | o
Moreover, in the statement the accused has stated that he
marked 60% attendance ﬂ‘ll’-guéh bio metric maching, but he
. failed to provide any proof about his attendance through bio
metric machine. As per report of the bio metric machine
provided by the Administration Wing he made attendaqncee
through bio metric machine only on 27.01.2020, 28.01.2020,
20 01.2020 06, 07. 10, 11, 13, 14 and 17.02.2020. As per
attendance record and statement of the accused he relinquished
the charge of his duties of the Recruitment Wing on 24.08.2020
and taken over the charge in /ccounts Section KP PSC on
04.09.2020. He has not marked his attendance from 25.08.2020
10 03:09.2020. In the gttendance record of 2020 (0 1 4" October
rr 2020 regularly and after .that he . was transferred 1o
. STED Administration Wing. As per |attendance record of Account

- : '
) |

|

i

i

. i




Page7

‘\‘“Tid' f,
VY vl Ve 198 i
Wiroseds e o a dVRP2 1 it H
l SNl i, :.’;.‘;gr-f ‘!;é‘! H Vst A

N X SR A A L
o Vo MAFEIN

& (o

A Ay oy Ve 0 4

Sty Ll trihent”

o ’d"‘”r"“ffld.:léytff§$(?{
[RALU KT

it bt
Vit fublen

. :w # ey
e e P
! ..!I IR u‘,mf-,l.l‘. v

Section M, I
» ’.' A4?,[[] z s ‘. i '
. 25" S@/«"fember?rgO; ) Ariflsm’” KP PSC w
ho complaint or , 0. 2%, 6" anq 7 Ocr1;m on feave o 11"
report about ' over 2020. T}
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record,
o abse '
Sence of the accused on 4
\ i e

]711'01( )
lirough the Recry; :
S’afelﬂe’" regal'd[“ RGCI f{'”]]}ent ”’J’ng Ofﬁc
78 dltendgince of the accu,-f :f‘.gc}rve positive
e accused in Recruim
1ent

I"]“'i“g- hOlveye;.
the period i ¢ '.?g;e})’ﬁ”ed 10 produce utiend,
2019 1p gt Oc'lo’b January 2018 to July 200'76? register for
aceused of that perj ;” 2019, Therefore, Jé}f»/ 2 and Augus
metric attendanee 0‘ could not ke verified k\;ﬂ. ance of the
marked his attend record 5./70"’8\ that 1 lwé aOi eover, the biv
period. Therefhye a;;ce through bip metric maglc,z.xsed has not
that he dig e ‘7?'Cha'€g‘e is partially p/roveznefw a long
machine and g, ”;a"/\’f—’d his attendance thro 7/0 ’.’ 1€ extent
not be prodyce d‘e”- ance registers. for the e r,f’é’ bio metric
¢dbefore the enquiry commise ;rue period could

i  partially proved b -
: L red begause. of the e atomnm |
s0 when th ’ . ©.0f the details given in the findings,
0 when the - . : '
Chalge of absence was partially proved, the appellant ought to
have b e : . . -
e been penalized accordingly. Because of uncertain alleged period of

abse o .
nce, the punishment awarded to the appellant appears to us o be

inappropriate, " ils mentioned i

pria Aiig because the details 111ient|oncd in the findings ave neither
LT , .

c . \ . oL

onclusive nor substantiated by any supporting, authentic and conerete

material, therefore, the findings and consequent punishment require

modification in the manner that the kno

should be treated as leave of the kind dué:.

12. Regarding the misconduct, the enquiry ¢

proved aﬁd (c) partially p

the charges at (a) and (b) had been

the charge of misconduct also stood proved but we differ with the finding

committee on the charge of misgonduct and find th

the inquiry
!
conduc
!

| :
the jappeliant. we aiso found

said and explained regarding the mis

compulsory retirement of

vn period of absence of the appeliant

ommittee has found that as

roved, therefore,

of

at nothing was

¢ which became the reason of

that
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allegations/charges (a), (b) and (¢) had not been 5o proved as has been found

by the enquiry committee.

13.  As a resultant consequence, we-allow this appeal, convert the major

penalty of compulsory retirement of the appellant into minor penalty of
withholding of two annual increments t;\or three years (non cuinulative) while ;

| 7

direct that the known period of abgﬁnfge of the appellant shéll be treated as
leave of the kind due/subject to his @mitlcmcnt. Cost shall fqllow the events.
Consign.

14.  Pronounced in open Court at Peshawar and given under our hands

and the seal of the Tribunal on this 2** day of Jung, 3023,

7

D

KKALIM ARSHAD KHAN
Chaiiman .

.

MUHAMMAD AKBA
Member (Executive)

"Date of Presentation of Applic-afion o L / /)/3 —

‘Number ofwmg?ga@gf
Copying Fee .___/c[ T .
— ‘

o R

Name of Copyidh! . |.

—He £ £ ——
: 0 [
Date of Con‘;:i-&c%é«:xlh’: S DO, : / é/ é/ %_A

I

“Pate of Delivery oficopy L é/ 4/ ”/’Z_f.—af,
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VAKALATNAMA
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE T RIBUNAL,
PESHA WAR
OF 2023
, - (APPELLANT)
L rer z / M * M Rav (PLAINTIFF)
e (PETITIONER)
VERSUS

'  (RESPONDENT)
Wy S S pllews ___ (DEFENDANT)

e Splof P fihan

ereby appozn%md constitute MIR ZAMAN SAFI, Advocate,
 Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to
arbitration for me/us as-mylour Counsel/Advocate in the above
noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the
authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on
my/our cost. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw
~and receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. |

e
Dated. ./ /2023
L /\/

CLIENT®

MIR ZAMAN SAFI -
ADVOCATE

OFFICE:

Room No.6-E, 5" Floor,

Rahim Medical Centre, G.T Road,

Hashtnagri, Peshawar.

Mobile No.0333-9991564
0317-9743003



